the Group does not hedge its interest rate risk exposure.

Profile
At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest bearing financial instruments was:

  Carrying amount

   2013  2012

   $  $

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets   1,631,017  1,083,282

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or
loss.  Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

LODESTAR MINERALS LIMITED│ANNUAL REPORT│30 JUNE 2013
│NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

51

5. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased)
profit and loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant.  The analysis is performed on the same basis as for 2012

  Profit or loss

100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
   $  $

30 June 2013

Variable rate instruments   16,310  (16,310)

Cash flow sensitivity   16,310  (16,310)

30 June 2012

Variable rate instruments   11,051  (11,051)

Cash flow sensitivity   11,051  (11,051)

At the reporting date the Group did not hold any variable rate financial liabilities.

(d) Capital risk management

The Group’s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard the Group’s ability to continue as a going
concern, so as to maintain a strong capital base sufficient to maintain future exploration and development
of its projects.  In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group may return capital to
shareholders or issue new shares.  The Group’s focus has been to raise sufficient funds through equity to
fund exploration and evaluation activities.